BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION

| PRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER | _ | DATE | No. 24-1819 January 14, 2025 |
|---|---------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| WHEREAS Board of Water Commis | sioners of the City | of Saint Paul recommends that | Chanter 97 of the |
| WHEREAS, Board of Water Commissioners of the City of Saint Paul recommends that Chapter 97 of the Legislative Code of the City of Saint Paul be amended to replace outdated language; and | | | |
| WHEREAS, staff has prepared the City of Saint Paul Ordinance, which provides such amendment, copy of said Ordinance being attached hereto and incorporated herein; and | | | |
| WHEREAS , the assistant city attorney has reviewed and approved said Ordinance as to form, and Saint Paul Regional Water Services General Manager recommends approval of said Ordinance; now, therefore, be it | | | |
| RESOLVED , that the Board of Water Commissioners of the City of Saint Paul does hereby approve the attached Ordinance amending Chapter 97 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code; and, be it | | | |
| FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Water Commissioners does hereby request that the Honorable Council of the City of Saint Paul approve and adopt said Ordinance. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Water Commissioners | | Adopted by the Board of Wa | ter Commissioners |
| Yeas | Nays | January 14, 2 | <u> 2025</u> |
| | | | |
| In favor | Opposed | | Secretary |